Programme 2023 Season D RAFT

Monday Jan 9 Waikare (m)
Thursday Jan 12 Te Awamutu (m)
Tuesday Jan17 Te Kowhai (m)
Mon-Frid Jan 23-27 Festival of Golf (4 Courses) (m)
Wednesday 25 (Rest Day) Cambridge, Waikare, Pirongia, Ngaruawahia.
Friday Jan 27 Mercury Bay (m) X
Monday Feb 13 Tahuna (m)
Monday Feb 20 Ngaruawahia (m)
Wednesday Mar 01 Tokoroa (m)
Thursday March 23 Pirongia (m) X
Thursday Mar 30 Stewart Alexander (m)
Monday April 11 Putaruru (m)
Wednesday April 26 Hukanui (m)
May 2-12 Pennants Final: A Zone 4 Club will Host
Monday May 29 (Bay / Kato Match) at Putaruru ?
Wednesday May 24 Huntly (m)
Monday June 19 Waihi (m)
Tuesday July 18 Hamilton (m)
Monday Aug 7 AGM Venue to be advised (AGM starts at 9.45am)
Monday Aug 07 Thames (m)
Friday Aug 18 Mangakino (m) X
Monday Aug 28 Morrinsville (m)
Monday Sept 11 Auckland/Waikato match (m) @ a Waikato Club
Monday Sept 18 Paeroa (m)
Monday Sept 25 Tirau (m)
Monday Oct 02 Hauraki (m)
Wednesday Oct 04 Waitomo (m) X
Monday Oct 9 Tairua (m) X
Monday Oct 16 Pauanui (m) X
Tuesday Oct 17 Horsham Downs (m)
Monday Oct 30 Cambridge (m)
Monday Nov 06 Whangamata (m) X
Wed-Thurs Nov 8 - 9 Waikato Veteran Classic @ a Zone 1 Club
Monday Nov-13 Matamata (m)
Thursday Nov 16 Raglan (m) 10.00 start
Monday Nov 20 Te Aroha Christmas (m)
Thursday Nov 23 Ngahinapouri (m)
Thursday Dec 07 Walton (m)
Monday Dec 11 (WDVGA Xmas Tournament) (m) @ Thames
NZ Vets events held in the Waikato
Mon - Wed Feb 27 Mar 1 Ngaruawahia
Mon - Tues April 3-4 Waihi 2 day Stroke Play - Date still to be decided
Mon-Tues May 15-16 Pirongia
Thurs - Fri May 18-20 Te Awamutu 36 hole Classic
Sun - Mon Aug 13-14 Coromandel Pairs (Tairua M/Bay)
Wed Aug 16 - 17 Paeroa
Mon - Wed Sept 25-26 Huntly
Thurs - Fri Oct 16-18 Ngaruawahia (Changed date from last year brought forward




Convenors Appointed By Host Club

Cambridge Denys Allen 07 823 1431 |denysallen2006@hotmail.com |
Coromandel Dave Dudson 07 866 8563 |daverob.dudson@xtra.co.nz
Hamilton Terry Dalton 07 849 1544 [terry.dalton@yaho0.co.nz
Hauraki Richard ™ [Haines 027 237 5554 |nzrugby@aol.com

Horsham Downs|Craig Riddell 07 824 3852 |gardenfarm53@gmail.com
Hukanui Chas Paice 07 849 5657 |e.c.paice@xtra.co.nz

Huntly Barry Mills 021 0560972 |barryemills999@gmail.com
Kawhia Ken Briggs 021 08533285 |nzkiwiken@gmail.com

Lakes Resort |Neville |Hooper 07 864 7878 |hooper@nomadickiwi.com
Mangakino Erroll Ballie 07 886 0800 |errol.anne@slingshot.co.nz
Matamata Alan Bates 07 888 4224 |alanbates01@xtra.co.nz
Matarangi Ray Watt 021 2115532 |raymondwatt28@yahoo.com
Mercury Bay Graeme |Heathcote| 022 3932906 |mercurybayvets@gmail.com
Morrinsville Neil Hindman 07 889 6962 [nb_sh@xtra.co.nz
Ngahinapouri  [Colin Cowan 07 847 5036 |col.jen@xtra.co.nz
Ngaruawahia Llyod Billclough | 02102291366 |lloydbilclough@gmail.com
Okoroire Peter McCabe 021 409029 |pmmccabeB5@gmail.com
Paeroa Colin Anderson | 021 998 851 |colin@kua2na.com

Paunui Gordon [Bennett 027 4925486 |gordon.pauanui@gmail.com
Pirongia Geoff Robinson | 021 985 850 |burtrobbo@icloud.com
Purangi Kevin Milroy 07 866 3511 |mary.milroy@xtra.co.nz
Putaruru Vic O'Rourke | 027 8844986 |orookievw@gmail.com
Raglan Steve Meddings | 0274999855 |stevemeddings@hotmail.com
Riverside George |Rogan 07 856 9974 |george.rogan@gmail.com
Stewart Alexand{George |King 07 871 4793 |georgeanddawn@xtra.co.nz
Tahuna Mike Admirral 021 1695874 |mikeadmiraal707 @gmail.com
Tairua Bill Boon 021 829 645 |bill_boon@yahoo.com.au

Te Aroha Rob Maurice | 021 08189692 |maurice2949@gmail.com

Te Awamutu Kerry Jenson 07 871 4838 |k-a.jensen@xtra.co.nz

Te Kowhai Joy Ormsby 022 4132022 |ormsbyjoy@yaho0.co.nz
Thames Lee Hall 07 8682776 _|Imchall@rocketmail.com
Tirau Dave Morgan 021 2166681 |aocidhgolf@xtra.co.nz
Tokoroa Bruce  |Nairn 0274 943695 |tgmservices@xtra.co.nz
Waihi Roger Bagshaw | 027 2226929 |[rodger.b@xtra.co.nz
Waikare Brian White 07 826 4460 |whitebg44@gmail.com
Waitomo Bernie  [McDowell | 07 873 8780 [bdmcde@xtra.co.nz

Walton Brian Goodwin | 027 9335035 |briancountrywideprint@gmail.com
Whangamata |Malcolm |Burt 07 865 8924 |malmarb50@gmail.com




